Requested by Senator STEINER HAYWARD

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 860

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 8, insert:
- 2 "(b) 'Carrier' has the meaning given that term in ORS 743B.005.".
- In line 9, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
- In line 10, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- 5 Delete lines 13 and 14.
- In line 16, delete "plan's" and insert "carrier's".
- 7 In line 17, delete "plan's" and insert "carrier's".
- 8 In line 19, delete "plan's" and insert "carrier's".
- 9 In line 21, delete "plan" and insert "carrier".
- On page 2, line 1, delete "plan" and insert "carrier".
- In line 4, delete "plan" and insert "carrier".
- In line 7, delete "plan" and insert "carrier" and delete "plan's" and insert "carrier's".
- Delete lines 10 through 12 and insert:
- "(3) The department shall adopt rules or take other actions based on the results of the department's examination under subsection (2) of this section that ensure that carriers meet the requirements of ORS 743A.168 and 743B.505 in policies, certificates or contracts for health insurance that the carriers offer to residents of this state."

20